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MANX GRAND PRIX 2018

18-31st AUGUST 2018

Newcomers - Newcomers A - Positions Lap Order

Rider
Nathan Harrison*

Thomas Maxwell*
Steven Haddow*
Arnie Shelton*
James Field*
John Pilloud*
Grant Gaskell*
Lloyd Collins*
Herve Somson*
Ben Shuttlewood*
Alan Johnston*
Andrew McAllister*
Benjamin Plant*
James Reveley*
David Murphy*
Paul Fallon*
James Buchanan*
Thomas Maxwell*
Steven Haddow*
James Field*
John Pilloud*
Arnie Shelton*
Grant Gaskell*
James Reveley*
Herve Somson*
Andrew McAllister*
Alan Johnston*
Lloyd Collins*
Benjamin Plant*
David Murphy*
Paul Fallon*
James Buchanan*
Thomas Maxwell*
Steven Haddow*
James Field*
Arnie Shelton*
John Pilloud*
Grant Gaskell*
James Reveley*
Andrew McAllister*
Alan Johnston*
Lloyd Collins*

Tue Aug 28 13:32:35 2018

Machine/Entrant

Suzuki/Chris Preston / Quayside Tyres
Yamaha/

Kawasaki/Projects on track
Kawasaki/Shelton Racing
Kawasaki/Royal Air Force Motorsports
Suzuki/

Kawasaki/TVC Validation Centre
Honda/Warren Drives / John Harris Motor
Yamaha/One Racing

Triumph/MJP SERVICES
Kawasaki/Sarah's Cottage
Suzuki/FRSNI Bangor

Kawasaki/Car Colour, Express mobile bo
Yamaha/PCN Racing

Suzuki/Steptoe's Yard Ltd

Yamaha/

Triumph/Architectural Coatings Ltd
Yamaha/

Kawasaki/Projects on track
Kawasaki/Royal Air Force Motorsports
Suzuki/

Kawasaki/Shelton Racing
Kawasaki/TVC Validation Centre
Yamaha/PCN Racing

Yamaha/One Racing

Suzuki/FRSNI Bangor

Kawasaki/Sarah's Cottage
Honda/Warren Drives / John Harris Motor
Kawasaki/Car Colour, Express mobile bo
Suzuki/Steptoe's Yard Ltd

Yamaha/

Triumph/Architectural Coatings Ltd
Yamaha/

Kawasaki/Projects on track
Kawasaki/Royal Air Force Motorsports
Kawasaki/Shelton Racing

Suzuki/

Kawasaki/TVC Validation Centre
Yamaha/PCN Racing

Suzuki/FRSNI Bangor

Kawasaki/Sarah's Cottage
Honda/Warren Drives / John Harris Motor

Lap
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Lap Time
19:33.942
19:44.162
20:06.846
20:31.051
20:31.150
20:37.076
20:41.603
21:02.385
21:12.112
21:16.364
21:21.536
21:23.659
21:27.147
21:27.447
21:48.740
23:04.573
23:31.419
20:02.064
19:45.715
20:18.341
20:26.819
20:34.036
20:24.061
20:37.044
21:06.874
20:55.447
21:16.359
21:43.353
21:29.174
21:46.577
22:42.513
24:20.696
20:58.332
20:46.056
20:55.078
21:32.917
21:44.071
21:13.091
21:12.840
21:42.199
22:17.333
22:17.280

Lap Speed
115.702
114.704
112.548
110.335
110.326
109.798
109.397
107.596
106.774
106.418
105.988
105.813
105.526
105.502
103.785
98.101
96.235
112.996
114.554
111.486
110.716
110.068
110.965
109.800
107.215
108.191
106.418
104.214
105.360
103.957
99.689
92.989
107.943
109.006
108.223
105.055
104.157
106.692
106.713
104.307
101.566
101.570

Grow Time
19:33.942
19:44.162
20:06.846
20:31.051
20:31.150
20:37.076
20:41.603
21:02.385
21:12.112
21:16.364
21:21.536
21:23.659
21:27.147
21:27.447
21:48.740
23:04.573
23:31.419
39:46.226
39:52.561
40:49.491
41:03.895
41:05.087
41:05.664
42:04.491
42:18.986
42:19.106
42:37.895
42:45.738
42:56.321
43:35.317
45:47.086
47:52.115
01:00:44.558
01:01:08.617
01:01:44.569
01:02:38.004
01:02:47.966
01:02:48.755
01:03:17.331
01:04:01.305
01:04:55.228
01:05:03.018

Avg Speed
115.702
114.704
112.548
110.335
110.326
109.798
109.397
107.596
106.774
106.418
105.988
105.813
105.526
105.502
103.785
98.101
96.235
113.843
113.542
110.903
110.255
110.201
110.176
107.608
106.994
106.989
106.203
105.878
105.443
103.871
98.889
94.584
111.806
111.073
109.995
108.431
108.144
108.122
107.308
106.080
104.611
104.402
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MANX GRAND PRIX 2018

18-31st AUGUST 2018

Newcomers - Newcomers A - Positions Lap Order

Rider
Herve Somson*

Benjamin Plant*
David Murphy*
Paul Fallon*
James Buchanan*
Thomas Maxwell*
Steven Haddow*
James Field*
Arnie Shelton*
Grant Gaskell*
John Pilloud*
James Reveley*
Andrew McAllister*
Alan Johnston*
Herve Somson*
Lloyd Collins*
Benjamin Plant*
David Murphy*
Paul Fallon*
James Buchanan*

Tue Aug 28 13:32:35 2018

Machine/Entrant

Yamaha/One Racing

Kawasaki/Car Colour, Express mobile bo
Suzuki/Steptoe's Yard Ltd

Yamaha/

Triumph/Architectural Coatings Ltd
Yamaha/

Kawasaki/Projects on track
Kawasaki/Royal Air Force Motorsports
Kawasaki/Shelton Racing

Kawasaki/TVC Validation Centre

Suzuki/

Yamaha/PCN Racing

Suzuki/FRSNI Bangor

Kawasaki/Sarah's Cottage

Yamaha/One Racing

Honda/Warren Drives / John Harris Motor
Kawasaki/Car Colour, Express mobile bo
Suzuki/Steptoe's Yard Ltd

Yamaha/

Triumph/Architectural Coatings Ltd

Lap
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Lap Time
22:44.419
22:45.776
22:24.047
23:28.022
25:39.915
19:40.258
19:29.041
20:10.161
20:06.039
20:00.569
20:07.385
20:15.067
20:35.861
20:47.836
20:51.277
21:25.836
21:26.909
21:23.853
23:22.024
24:26.774

Lap Speed
99.550
99.451
101.059
96.467
88.205
115.083
116.188
112.240
112.623
113.136
112.498
111.786
109.906
108.851
108.552
105.634
105.546
105.797
96.880
92.603

Grow Time

01:05:03.405
01:05:42.097
01:05:59.364
01:09:15.108
01:13:32.030
01:20:24.816
01:20:37.658
01:21:54.730
01:22:44.043
01:22:49.324
01:22:55.351
01:23:32.398
01:24:37.166
01:25:43.064
01:25:54.682
01:26:28.854
01:27:09.006
01:27:23.217
01:32:37.132
01:37:58.804

Avg Speed
104.392
103.367
102.917
98.068
92.357
112.608
112.309
110.548
109.449
109.333
109.201
108.394
107.011
105.640
105.402
104.708
103.903
103.622
97.768
92.419
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